



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

12 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1003 OF 2025

NILESH PRAKASH DONGARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Vishwamber Digamberrao Gunale. **(Absent)**
APP for Respondent / State : Smt. P. R. Bharaswadkar.

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 14th August, 2025.

P.C.:

. In spite of grant of circulation, the learned counsel for the petitioners is absent. If he remains absent on the next date, the petition is liable to be dismissed.

2 Stand over to 18th September, 2025. Not to be circulated prior to the given date.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.] [SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

nga