



IN THE HIGH COURT of JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

958 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1122 OF 2022

Sudhir Vishwanath Honde
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

AND
959 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1552 OF 2023

Ashutosh Rajesh Kawalkar
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1537 OF 2023

WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1564 OF 2023

AND
960 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2076 OF 2024

Sarfarazkhan Bashirkhan Pathan And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND
961 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2025

Deepak Subhashappa Sangekar
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

AND
962 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 714 OF 2025

Sunita Sanjay Brahmane And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

963 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1003 OF 2025

Nilesh Prakash Dongare And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

964 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1035 OF 2025

Nitin Vijay Medhe And Others
VERSUS
The Sate Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

965 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1194 OF 2025

Amer Pasha Abdul Quadar Sayyed And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

AND

966 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1264 OF 2025

Dnyaneshwar Pralhad Chikane
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

AND

967 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1298 OF 2025

Sanjay Omprakash Manale And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

AND

968 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2025

Aarti Shivaji Narewad
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

- All learned advocates for the Petitioners are present.
- Mr. A. S. Shinde, Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar, Mr. K. S. Patil, Mrs. U. S. Bhosale, Mr. V. K. Kotecha and Mr. S. A. Gaikwad – AGPs for Respondent/s – State

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : OCTOBER 17, 2025

PER COURT:

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 05.12.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)