



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

944 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1003 OF 2025

NILESH PRAKASH DONGARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Ms. Janvi S. Ghogre h/f Mr. Gunale Vishwamber Digamberrao,
Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. V. M. Jaware, APP for Respondent-State
Ms. Deepali S. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.2 (Appointed by
the court)

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 05/12/2025.

P. C. :

1. Despite service, respondent No. 2-wife has failed to appear. Accordingly, learned counsel Ms. Deepali S. Patil is appointed to represent her cause.
2. The petitioner is directed to supply the necessary documents to the counsel so appointed.
3. Stand over to 19/12/2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)