

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1003 OF 2025

NILESH PRAKASH DONGARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. R. V. Gunale h.f

Mr. Gunale Vishwamber Digamberrao

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M.A. Aher

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Ms. Deepali Patil (appointed)

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATED : DECEMBER 19, 2025

ORDER:-

1. The learned counsel holding for Mr. Gunale undertakes to serve copy of petition and annexures to the learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 16.01.2026.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/